506118862 06/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165587

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
			Name	Execution Date
BRUCE L. DAVIS				02/02/2012
TONY F. RODRIGUEZ				01/30/2012
GEOFFREY B. RHOADS	5			02/02/2012
WILLIAM Y. CONWELL				04/17/2012
JERRINE K. OWEN				03/13/2012
ADNAN M. ALATTAR				04/04/2012
ELIOT ROGERS				04/04/2012
BRETT A. BRADLEY				04/05/2012
ALASTAIR M. REED				04/04/2012
ROBERT CRAIG BRANI	DIS			04/10/2012
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DRIVE BEAVERTON OREGON 97008 Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:	Application Number: 1415		7108	
	e sent t	o the d; if th 503-4 lisa.p	469-4771 e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 169-4800 arkinson@digimarc.com MARC CORPORATION	
•		SW GEMINI DRIVE		
		/ERTON, OREGON 97008		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			P2083-R	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PARKINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Parkinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page1.tif		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page2.tif		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page3.tif		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page4.tif		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page5.tif		
source=P2083_assign_parent_signed#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, of Portland, State of Oregon, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS, of West Linn, State of Oregon, WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, of Portland, State of Oregon, JERRINE K. OWEN, of Newberg, State of Oregon, ADNAN M. ALATTAR, of Tigard, State of Oregon, ELIOT ROGERS, of Beaverton, State of Oregon, BRETT A. BRADLEY, of Portland, State of Oregon, ALASTAIR M. REED, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, of Portland, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled SMARTPHONE-BASED METHODS AND SYSTEMS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed by us on November 17, 2011, and assigned application no. 13/299,140; and

WHEREAS, DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 9405 SW Gemini Drive, Beaverton, OR 97008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS, WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, JERRINE K. OWEN, ADNAN M. ALATTAR, ELIOT ROGERS, BRETT A. BRADLEY, ALASTAIR M. REED and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DIGIMARC CORPORATION, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DIGIMARC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

BRUCE L. DAVIS

At	Beaverton,	
-	~ 1	(City and State) day of ディリー, 2012.
on thi	s_ <u>24</u>	_day of <u>(* 5</u> , 2012.

WYC:Imp 01/30/2012 P1779-R

	10	
	-1023	new
TONY 5-1800	RIGUEZ	

At <u>Beaverton, Oregon</u> on this 20^4 (City and State) day of $f_{\#}$, 2012.

	GEOFFREY B. RHOADS
At Beaverton, Oregon	na na serie la la compañía de 2002 de 10 anoi des
(City and State)	
on this day of 2012.	N N
	Multine Lewis
	WILLIAM Y. CONWELL
At Beaverton, Oregon	
on this 17 (City and State) day of April, 2012.	
on this <u>1</u> day of <u>April</u> 2012.	~
. ^	$\sim 1/k$
	garrise K Owen
0	JEBRINE K. OWEN
M Billerica, Massachuse	
(City and State) on this 13 ⁴⁴ day of <u>Morch</u> , 2012.	T , a
on this 15th day of March, 2012.	× All Al ->
	Le C Le C
A N PROVINCE NOT AN	ADNAN M. ALATTAR
At Beaverlon, Oregon	
on this 4 the day of $April 2012$.	
on this day of <u>22/111</u> , 2012.	and the second s
`	Contraction of the second s
**	ELIQUROBERS
At Beaverton, Oregon	Creat
on this (City and State) day of 1/2/2 2012.	\$
on ons 0ay of <u>/////</u> , 2012.	0,0,10
	Butt Bradly
	BRETT A BRADLEY
At Beaverton, Oregon	wind the sentences of the second s
(City and Stata)	//
on this (City and State) day of <u>April</u> , 2012.	
and a second and a second and a second	A D I
Ŷ	Alad
	ALASTAIR M. REED
At Beaverton, Oregon	anguerana angerie anger enduruun
(City and State)	
on this (City and State) on this day of, 2012.	
the second multimum and the second states and the	
	ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS
At	 Source and the star star star star star star star star
(City and State)	
on this day of, 2012.	
n n nine and nine and a	

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, of Portland, State of Oregon, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS, of West Linn, State of Oregon, WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, of Portland, State of Oregon, JERRINE K. OWEN, of Newberg, State of Oregon, ADNAN M. ALATTAR, of Tigard, State of Oregon, ELIOT ROGERS, of Beaverton, State of Oregon, BRETT A. BRADLEY, of Portland, State of Oregon, ALASTAIR M. REED, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, of Portland, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled SMARTPHONE-BASED METHODS AND SYSTEMS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed by us on November 17, 2011, and assigned application no. 13/299,140; and

WHEREAS, DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 9405 SW Gemini Drive, Beaverton, OR 97008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS. WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, JERRINE K. OWEN, ADNAN M. ALATTAR, ELIOT ROGERS, BRETT A. BRADLEY, ALASTAIR M. REED and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DIGIMARC CORPORATION, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DIGIMARC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

BRUCE L. DAVIS

At	Beavertor	n, Oregon	
		(City and S	State)
on t	his	day of	, 2012.

		TONY F. RODRIGUEZ
At Beaverton, Oregon		
	id State)	
On this day of	20142	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
on ons day or		A h l
le:		a free free and the second
		GEOFFREY B. RHOADS
At Beaverton, Oregon		
on this day of	d State)	
on this 2 day of	FER 2012	
	guilinghand and a series	
		WILLIAM Y, CONWELL
At Banuartes Annas		
At Beaverton, Oregon		
(City an con this day of	d State)	
on this day of	, 2012.	
		JERRINE K. OWEN
At		
(City an	d Stota)	·······
on this day of	2042	
on one cay or		
		ADNAN M. ALATTAR
At Beaverton, Oregon		
(City an	d State)	
on this day of	, 2012.	
		ELIOT ROGERS
At Beaverton, Oregon		
(City an	d Stata)	
on this day of	0 01410)	
day of day of	, 2012,	
		BRETT A. BRADLEY
At Beaverton, Oregon		
(City an	d State)	
on this day of	, 2012.	
		ALASTAIR M. REED
At Beaverton, Oregon		6 - Xand - Xand X - XXX (n. 1996) - 19 National Ind
	et Ctata)	
(City an	u olale)	
on this day of		
		ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS
At	<u></u>	······
At (City an	d State)	
on this day of	, 2012.	
an an an 1936 - Anna Anna Anna Anna An 1 87 1874 - 1876 - An		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, of Portland, State of Oregon, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS, of West Linn, State of Oregon, WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, of Portland, State of Oregon, JERRINE K. OWEN, of Newberg, State of Oregon, ADNAN M. ALATTAR, of Tigard, State of Oregon, ELIOT ROGERS, of Beaverton, State of Oregon, BRETT A. BRADLEY, of Portland, State of Oregon, ALASTAIR M. REED, of Lake Oswego, State of Oregon, and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, of Portland, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled SMARTPHONE-BASED METHODS AND SYSTEMS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed by us on November 17, 2011, and assigned application no. 13/299,140; and

WHEREAS, DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 9405 SW Gemini Drive, Beaverton, OR 97008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRUCE L. DAVIS, TONY F. RODRIGUEZ, GEOFFREY B. RHOADS, WILLIAM Y. CONWELL, JERRINE K. OWEN, ADNAN M. ALATTAR. ELIOT ROGERS, BRETT A. BRADLEY, ALASTAIR M. REED and ROBERT CRAIG BRANDIS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DIGIMARC CORPORATION, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DIGIMARC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

BRUCE L. DAVIS

At <u>Beaverton, Oregon</u> (City and State) on this <u>day of</u> 2012.

		TONY F. RODRIGUEZ
At	Beaverton, Oregon	
	(City and State)	
on th	nis day of, 2012.	
		GEOFFREY B. RHOADS
At	Beaverton, Oregon	
	(City and State)	
on th	nis day of, 2012,	
		WILLIAM Y. CONWELL
At	Beaverton, Oregon	With the standard the
	Beaverton, Oregon (City and State)	
on th	nis day of, 2012.	
		JERRINE K. OWEN
At		SERVINE K. OWEN
> 1L	(City and State)	
on tř	is day of, 2012.	
		ADNAN M. ALATTAR
Al	Beaverton, Oregon	
	(City and State)	
on th	(City and State) hisday of, 2012.	
		ELIOT ROGERS
At	Beaverton, Oregon	
	(City and State)	
on th	nis day of, 2012.	
		BRETT A. BRADLEY
At	Beaverton, Oregon	and a family for a second second for
	(City and State)	
on th	nis day of, 2012.	
		ALASTAIR M. REED
At	Beaverton, Oregon	
	(City and State)	=11000
on th	nis day of, 2012.	O J - + / B. JA
	i i	NONDIA INMETIMIANE?
	Q IL I AD	ROBPRT CRAIG BRANDIS
At	rovital/217/K	
	(City aha State)	
onth	nis (City and State) day of AQAL, 2012.	N.



RECORDED: 06/22/2020